Interest income 59,899   1,607,189   6,326   969,550

Rental  income 489,949   1,410,329   260,175   931,366

Other  income -   87,207   -   31,614

Exchange (loss)/gain  (841,043)   (841,043)   1,235,545   1,288,540

(291,195)   2,263,682   1,502,046   3,221,070

12,645,917   34,553,607   11,914,011   37,401,926

FINANCIAL  EXPENSES (1,123,244)   (5,439,764)   (2,893,179)   (6,128,397)

NET  PROFIT - before taxation 3 11,522,673   29,113,843   9,020,832   31,273,529

TAXATION 4 -   (990,031)   (3,006,944)   (10,424,510)

NET PROFIT - after taxation 11,522,673   28,123,812   6,013,888   20,849,019

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE  INCOME  ATTRIBUTABLE  TO:

Stockholders  of  the company 11,522,673   28,123,812   6,013,888   20,849,019

Number of stock units issued 56,499,000 56,499,000 1,130 1,130

Earnings  per  stock  unit  for  profit attributable to

   stockholders  of  the company during  the period  - 0.20$   0.50$   5,322.02$   18,450.46$

6 of 12

7 of 12

Page 3

BLUE  POWER  GROUP  LIMITED

UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

 NINE  MONTHS  ENDED  JANUARY 31, 2011

JANUARY  31,  2011

Ordinary Share  Capital Retained

Shares Shares Earnings Total

$ $ $

Balance as at  May 1, 2010 56,499,000   86,900,147   64,298,423   151,198,570

Total  comprehensive  income  for

   the  period -   -   28,123,812   28,123,812

Balance at  January  31,  2011 56,499,000   86,900,147   92,422,235   179,322,382

 NINE  MONTHS  ENDED  JANUARY 31, 2010

JANUARY  31,  2010

Ordinary Share  Capital Retained

Shares Shares Earnings Total

$ $ $

Balance as at  May 1, 2009 1,130   5,853,395   35,299,943   41,153,338

Total  comprehensive  income  for

   the period -   -   20,849,019   20,849,019

Balance at  January  31,  2010 1,130   5,853,395   56,148,962   62,002,357

8 of 12

Page 4

BLUE  POWER  GROUP  LIMITED

UNAUDITED  STATEMENT  OF  CASH FLOWS

 NINE  MONTHS  ENDED  JANUARY  31,  2011

Nine  months Nine  months

31 January  2011 31 January  2010

$ $

CASH FLOWS WERE PROVIDED BY/ (USED IN):

Operating Activities

Net  profit 28,123,812   20,849,019

Items not affecting cash resources :

Deferred tax 1,354,953   -

Depreciation 3,186,328   2,110,117

32,665,093   22,959,136

Changes in non-cash working capital components:

Inventories 1,033,977   (21,958,098)

Receivables 11,769,039   (3,625,964)